LEE'S SUMMIT

MI1SSOURI

The City of Lee's Summit
Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

Monday, June 1, 2020
5:30 PM
Via Video Conference

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee’s Summit will
meet on Monday, June 1, 2020 at 5:30 pm via video conference as provided by Section
610.015 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Due to the ongoing Covid-19
pandemic, City Hall will be physically closed and therefore, the public is invited to attend by
viewing the meeting on the City website at www.WatchLS.net, and various cable providers
(Spectrum channel 2, Google TV channel 143, AT&T U-Verse channel 99 and Comcast
channel 7) for those whose cable providers carry the City of Lee’s Summit meetings. In the
event that the meeting cannot be broadcast via www.WatchLS.net and the cable channels
noted above, this agenda will be amended to include directions for the public to attend via
the Zoom software platform at www.Zoom.com; such amendment will include a specific link
to attend the committee meeting. Additionally, persons wishing to comment on any item of
business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to 12:00 p.m. on Monday, June 1, 2020,
either by e-mail to: clerk@cityofls.net, by leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1005 or by leaving
written printed comments in the utility payments drop boxes located in the alley behind
City Hall or inside the foyer at the north end of City Hall, both located at 220 SE Green
Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063. Written comments submitted by these methods will be

presented at the meeting.

Preliminaries

A. Invocation
B. Pledge of Alligiance
C. Callto Order
D. RollCall
1. Approval of Agenda
2. Public Comments
3. Business

A. 2020-3493 Approval of the March 2, 2020 and May 4, 2020 Public Works Committee Action
Letters.

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1


http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5997

Public Works Committee

Final Agenda

June 1, 2020

B. TMP-1590
Presenter:
C. TMP-1591
Presenter:
D. TMP-1592
Presenter:
E. TMP-1594
Presenter:
F. TMP-1598
Presenter:

4. Roundtable

5. Adjournment

An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 419 for the Jefferson Street
Improvements: Persels Road to Oldham Parkway to MegaKC Corporation, in the
amount of $2,589,276.00, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an
agreement for the same.

George Binger, Deputy Dir. of Public Works/City Engineer

An Ordinance authorizing execution of a Municipal Agreement by and between
the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Missouri Highways and
Transportation Commission for construction and maintenance activities related
to the public improvement project designated as Route 291 Intersection Safety
Improvements, from just north of 16th Street to just south of Scherer
Road-Thompson Drive, Job J4P3255, within the city limits of Lee's Summit,
Missouri.

Michael Park, City Traffic Engineer

An Ordinance approving the use of the Cooperative Contract, LS Contract
2018-097, for installation of Cast In Place Pipe (CIPP) and Lateral Connection
Repairs (LCR) in an amount not to exceed $900,000 and authorizing the City
Manager to execute same on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Jeff Thorn, P.E. Assistant Director of Engineering Services, Lee's Summit Water Utilities

An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an engineering contract (RFQ
2020-025) by and between the City of Lee’s Summit, Missouri and HDR
Engineering, Inc. for the Wastewater Master Plan in the amount of $485,030 and
authorizing the City Manager to enter into the same.

Jeff Thorn, P.E. Assistant Director of Engineering Services, Lee's Summit Water Utilities

An Ordinance approving a non-exclusive utility easement in favor of Evergy, Inc.
for electric energy and communication purposes on land generally located at
Summit Waves, a facility owned and operated by the Lee’s Summit Parks and
Recreation Board, and authorizing the Mayor to execute the same by and on
behalf of the City.

Jackie McCormick Heanue, Superintendent of Legal Services and Human Resources

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be

viewed on the City’s Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"

The City of Lee's Summit

Page 2


http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5974
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5986
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5987
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5990
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=6002

